
  

Division of Plant Industry – Staff Contact List 
 

Central Office 
10B Airline Drive 
Albany, NY 12235 
518-457-2087 
800-554-4501 
(Fax) 518-457-1204 

 
Christopher Logue – Director 
10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY 12235 
518-457-2087 

 
Margaret K. Kelly – Assistant Director 
10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY 12235 
518-457-2087 

 
Paul Cappy – Apiculturist/CAPS Contact 
10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY 12235 
518-457-2087 

 
Jan Morawski – Biotechnology Specialist 
10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY 12235 
518-457-5981 

 
Joan Mahoney – Field Operations Manager 
631-831-8136 

 
Regional Inspectors 

 
Metropolitan NYC Area – Region 1 

 
Mario Theotokas – Supervisor – Brooklyn, Manhattan, Staten Island 
347-723-0848 

mario.theotokas@agriculture.ny.gov 
Jonathan Lemon – Manhattan 
347-203-6024 
jonathan.lemon@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
Robert Sullivan – Brooklyn, Staten Island 
516-805-6138 
robert.sullivan@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
Frank Buccello – Supervisor – Bronx, Dutchess, Nassau, Orange, Putnam, Queens, Rockland, 
Westchester 
631-831-8133 
frank.buccello@agriculture.ny.gov 
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John Kircher – Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Rockland 
845-494-0001 
john.kircher@agriculture.ny.gov 
Sal Saffioti – Queens 
631-831-1809 
sal.saffioti@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
Patricia Durnin – Nassau 
631-831-8134 
patricia.durnin@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
Michael Formichelli – Bronx, Westchester 
631-831-8132 
michael.formichelli@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
 

Michael Dorgan – Suffolk 
516-315-9003 

michael.dorgan@agriculture.ny.gov 
 

Bruce Amundsen – Suffolk (South Shore) 
631-831-6897 

bruce.amundsen@agriculture.ny.gov 
 

Robert Leonti – Suffolk (North Shore) 
631-831-6895 

robert.leonti@agriculture.ny.gov 
 

Kim Sawyer 
Ammonium Nitrate Inspector  
631-774-5129 
kim.sawyer@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
 

Region 2 – Upstate New York East 
 

Ethan Angell – Supervisor 
518-275-9489 
518-457-1204 (fax) 

ethan.angell@agriculture.ny.gov 
 

Christopher Distefano – Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Hamilton, St. Lawrence, Warren 

518-837-7283 
christopher.distefano@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
James Keefe – Broome. Chenango, Cortland, Madison, Otsego, Tioga 

607-837-7283 
james.keefe@agriculture.ny.gov 
Nan Morgan – Columbia, Delaware, Greene, Sullivan, Ulster 
518-788-2005 

nan.morgan@agriculture.ny.gov 
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Wayne Prindle – Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Oneida 

315-800-9233 

wayne.prindle@agriculture.ny.gov 

 

Michael Sarnowski – Fulton, Montgomery, Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie 
Ammonium Nitrate Inspector 
518-337-7593 
michael.sarnowski@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
Kim Schlosser – Albany, Rensselaer, Washington 
kim.schlosser@agriculture.ny.gov 
518-788-2006 

 

Region 3 – Upstate New York West 
 

William Ellsworth – Supervisor 
585-303-3741 

william.ellsworth@agriculture.ny.gov 
 

Cary Conrow – Genesee, Monroe, Orleans, Wayne 

585-202-2620 
cary.conrow@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
Dorothea Duell – Cayuga Onondaga, Oswego, Seneca, Tompkins 
315-552-4750 
dorothea.duell@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
Jacqueline Johnson – Livingston, Ontario, Steuben, Yates 
607-343-6874 

jacqueline.johnson@agriculture.ny.gov 
 

Gary Sphar – Allegany, Cattaraugus, Erie, Wyoming 
585-202-5033 
gary.sphar@agriculture.ny.gov 

 
Jamilyn Woodside – Chautauqua, Erie, Niagara 
716-346-6107 
jamilyn.woodside@agriculture.ny.gov 
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Regional Offices 
 

Westhampton Beach Office 
4 Stewart Avenue 
Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 
631-288-1751 
(Fax) 631-288-6828 

 
Asian Longhorned Beetle Eradication Program 

 
Westhampton Beach Office 
4 Stewart Avenue 
Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 
631-288-1751 
(Fax) 631-288-6828 

 
USDA (Amityville) ALB Project Office 
320 Merrick Road 
Amityville, NY 11701 
631-598-5943 
Div. of Plant Industry (Fax) 631-598-2666 

 
USDA (Jamaica) ALB Office 

88-11 165th Street, 7th Floor 
Jamaica, NY 11432 
718-820-1300 
Div. of Plant Industry (Fax) 718-820-1338 


